July 2008
CA08102001E For more information visit: www.eaton.com
49-79Control Relays & Timers
49
Machine Tool Relays
BF/BFD Series — Fixed Contact Industrial Control
BF/BFD Series — Fixed
Contact Industrial Control

U.S. $
FASTON Push-On Terminals
Insert letter F after relay type designation in listed
Catalog Number. Example: BFF20F or BFDF20S
F —
Overlapping Contacts
NO contact closes before corresponding NC contact
opens — supplied as NO/NC set(s). Insert letter A
after relay type designation in listed Catalog Num-
ber. Example: BFA22F or BFDAF22S
A —
NEMA 1 Enclosure for Relay Types
BF, AR — all poles
BFD — 4 – 8 poles
ARD — 4 – 6 poles
— 4977D40G04
4977D40G04
4977D40G04
Discount Symbol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD1
July 2008
49-80
For more information visit: www.eaton.com CA08102001E
Control Relays & Timers
49
Machine Tool Relays
BF/BFD Series — Fixed Contact Industrial Control
Product Selection
When Ordering Specify
■ Catalog Number of Basic Relay.
■ If a coil voltage other than listed is required, select the Suffix Code from the
Coil Voltage Table and substitute it for the last letter in the Catalog Number.
Example: BF80V for a 110/60 AC coil.
Table 49-115. Complete Relay
! Consult Customer Support Center for availability.
Note: Relays listed above with equal number of NO and NC contact poles are specially
priced — 1NO and 1NC pole are supplied at no additional charge.
Table 49-116. Coil Voltage Table
Number
of Poles
Type of Contact BF 300V AC Basic Relays
120/60, 110/50 AC Coil
BFD 250V DC Basic Relays
120 DC Coil
NO (Form A) NC (Form B) Catalog
Number
Price
U.S. $
Catalog
Number
Price
U.S. $
2 2
1
0
0
1
2
BF20F
BF11F
BF02F
BFD20S
BFD11S
BFD02S
3 3
2
1
0
0
1
2
3
BF30F
BF21F
BF12F
BF03F
BFD30S
BFD21S !
BFD12S
BFD03S